AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA AMENDING SECTION 15.24.015 OF CHAPTER 15.24 OF THE CHULA VISTA MUNICIPAL CODE RELATING TO THE ADOPTION OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, 1975 EDITION

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I. That Section 15.24.015 is hereby amended to read as follows:

Section 15.24.015, Section 210-8(b) amended. Ground fault circuit interrupters.

The enforcement of Section 210-8(b) is held in obeyance until OSHA removes its moratorium on the enforcement of the Ground Fault Interruptor provisions on construction sites.

SECTION II. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in full force on the thirty-first day from and after its passage and approval.

Presented by:

Approved as to form:

George D. Lindberg, City Attorney

E. J. Grady, Director Building and Howsing

ADOPTED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
HULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA, this 4th day of January
7.7, by the following vote, to—wit:
YES: Councilmen Cox, Egdahl, Hobel, Hyde
AYES: Councilmen None
BSTAIN: Councilmen Scott
BSENT: Councilmen None
Mayor of the City of Chula Vista TTEST Sennie M Fulasz City Clerk
TATE OF CALIFORNIA) DUNTY OF SAN DIEGO) ss. TY OF CHULA VISTA)
I, JENNIE M. FULASZ, CMC, CITY CLERK of the City of Chula Vista, California,
O HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of
,and that the same has not been amended or repealed.
ATED
•
(cool) City Clerk
(seal)